TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM660282

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Systat Software, Inc.		06/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inpixon		
Street Address:	2479 E. Bayshore Rd, Suite 195		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94303		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4597694	SIGMAPLOT	
Registration Number:	1512478	SYSTAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-233-4758

docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com Email:

Patricia L. Cotton **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-8500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033361-0561960	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Cotton, CA bar member	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia L. Cotton/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Systat Trademark Assignment Agreement (FE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0948

900629758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SYSTAT SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with an address at 1735 Technology Drive, Suite 430, San Jose, California 95110 ("Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following trademarks and U.S. and Canadian registrations therefore (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Country	Class: Goods/Services	Registration No.	Registration Date
SIGMAPLOT	United States	9: Computer software in the field of scientific data analysis and graphing	4597694	Sep-02-2014
SYSTAT	United States	9: Computer programs for use in the field of statistics 16: Computer manuals concerning statistics	1512478	Nov-15-1988
SYSTAT	Canada	9: Computer software and accompanying manuals.	TMA453731	Feb-09-1996

WHEREAS INPIXON, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada with an address at 2479 E. Bayshore Road, Suite 195, Palo Alto, California 94303 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 22, 2021 between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, irrevocably and exclusively throughout the world, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including all remedies against infringements thereof, and all claims, causes of action, rights of recovery, rights of set-off of any kind, and all damages and payments for past, present and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this assignment on this 30th day of June, 2021.

"Assignor"

SYSTAT, SOFTWARE, INC

Tanveer Khader, Executive Vice President

"Assignee"

INPIXON

By:

RECORDED: 07/15/2021

Nadir Ali Chief Executive Officer

4815-2238-6662.y1